State of Texas

County of Guadalupe

Guadalupe County Feral Hog Bounty Policy

- Participants will be awarded \$5.00 per feral hog harvested in Guadalupe County. Biological
 evidence in the form of a feral hog tail must be provided by the participants. A receipt from a
 Texas Certified Holding Facility will also serve as a proof of harvest.
- Participants are required to submit a completed Guadalupe County Feral Hog Bounty Participation form. Participants will confirm that the feral hogs were harvested in Guadalupe County and that they were not intentionally bred for the feral hog bounty program.
- A completed and signed W-9 will be required when tails are submitted.
- Completed forms and tails will be accepted at the Guadalupe County Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service during regular office hours on set days during the bounty period.
- The Guadalupe County Extension Office will submit completed forms to the auditor's office to be processed for payment.
- Tails and forms must be submitted within 30 days of harvest and no later than 7 days after the end of any grant period ending date.
- All payments are subject to the availability of funds.
- Only feral hogs harvested during the designated feral hog bounty period are eligible for the bounty.
- Holding facilities are prohibited from receiving funds under this grant program.
- Guadalupe County reserves the right to begin or end this bounty program at any time.
- Guadalupe County reserves the right to reject or deny any bounty request.
- Guadalupe County does not assume responsibility or liability for disposing of any feral hog carcasses.
- Participation in this program is voluntary, Guadalupe County does not assume any responsibility
 or liability for injury or loss occurred during the harvesting of feral hogs for this program.
- Land owners must authorize harvesting of feral hogs on their property, Guadalupe County reserves the right to verify this prior to payment of the bounty.

Signed this	day of	, 2018.	
Kyle Kutcher			Teresa Kiel
Guadalupe Cour	nty Judge		Guadalupe County Clerk